
 

 

 

 

 
Certificate of Conformity 

 

 
Date 

05/06/15 
 

Page 1 / 1 

 

 

 

 

Trelleborg Izarra, S.A.U. 
BU Trelleborg Fluid Handling Solutions 

C/ San Vicente, 23 – E01440 Izarra (Alava) – Spain : Tel.:+34 945 437 000 – Fax: +34 945 437 007  www.trelleborg.com 
   Sociedad Unipersonal. R. Mercantil de Alava. Tomo 829. Folio 51, Hoja VI-6061. C.I.F. A-01270826 

 

SUBJECT:  Reference WHITEFINE (R320). 
 

 
Trelleborg Izarra, S.A.U. hereby certifies our compliance with materials and articles 
intended to come into contact with food, as per article 16 of REGULATION (EC) Nº 
1935/2004. 
 
We hereby declare that the materials intended to come into contact with food entering into 
the composition of our products under reference:  
 
WHITEFINE (R320) 
 
belong to the category of materials RUBBER (as per Annex I of regulation EC 1935/2004) 
 
Finally, we declare that our products comply with the requirements of :  
 
REGULATION (EC) Nº 1935/2004, dated 27/10/2004 
REGULATION (EC) Nº 2023/2006., dated 22/12/2006 
 
 
We declare also that our products produced with our reference WHITEFINE (R320) 
comply with the requirements of :  
 
FDA 21 CFR Part. 177. Indirect Food Additives: Polymers. Sec 177.2600 Rubber articles 
intended for repeated use, for contact with aqueous food. 
 
 
 
For information, we confirm furthermore that these materials contain no phthalate and no 
bispehnol A. 

 
 

Izarra (Alava), 05/06/15 

 
on behalf of PA Elastomer Laminates 

Quality Department 
Eduardo Martin 


